

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0	0420 <b>\</b>	/ersion:	2	Name:		
Туре:	City	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/18	8/2018			In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency a Council	
On agenda:	5/15	5/2018			Final action	5/15/2018	
Title:	Subject:Support Of Alameda County Ballot Measure Measure AFrom:Vice Mayor Campbell Washington And Councilmember McElhaneyRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution In Support Of Measure A, The Alameda County Ballot MeasureFor Child Care And Early Education On The June 5, 2018 Ballot To Provide Additional Support ForHigh Quality Child Care And Early Education Services For Low- And Middle-Income Children AndFamilies In Alameda County And To Improve Wages For Child Care Providers And Early EducatorsWho Provide These Services[TITLE CHANGE]						
Sponsors:	Annie Campbell Washington, Lynette McElhaney, Abel J. Guillén						
Indexes:							
Code sections	:						
Attachments:	1. V	/iew Report, 2	2. View S	upple	mental Report	5-3-18, 3. CMS 87197	
Date	Ver.	Action By			ŀ	ction	Result
5/15/2018	2	* Concurrer Oakland Re Successor Council	edevelop	ment		dopted	Pass
5/10/2018	1	*Rules & Le	egislation	Com		pproved the Recommendation of Staff, nd Forward	Pass
4/26/2018	1	*Rules & Le	edislation	Com	mittee	Scheduled	
4/20/2010	•		9.0.0.0.0			oneduled	
4/19/2018	1	*Rules & Le	0	Com		Scheduled	

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution In Support Of Measure A, The Alameda County Ballot Measure For Child Care And Early Education On The June 5, 2018 Ballot To Provide Additional Support For High Quality Child Care And Early Education Services For Low- And Middle-Income Children And Families In Alameda County And To Improve Wages For Child Care Providers And Early Educators Who Provide These Services [TITLE CHANGE]